
City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

301 W. Second Street
Austin, TX

File #: 23-3531, Agenda Item #: 58. 12/14/2023���

Posting Language
Authorize the negotiation and execution of an agreement with Foundation Communities Inc. to provide funding
for a community tax center, for a 12-month term beginning January 1, 2024, in an amount not to exceed
$137,547.

Lead Department
Austin Public Health.

Fiscal Note
Funding in the amount of $137,547 is included in the Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Austin Public Health Department
Operating Budget.

For More Information:
Adrienne Sturrup, Director, 512-972-5167; Laura G. La Fuente, Assistant Director, 512-972-5077; Akeshia
Johnson Smothers Social Service Agreements Administration Manager, 512-972-5567, Juanita Jackson,
Business Process Consultant, 512-972-6163.

Additional Backup Information:
This action will authorize funding for the provision of tax preparation services and outreach for clients with low
income, in an amount not to exceed $137,547.

City of Austin Printed on 12/1/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

